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MATCHDAY

FC Cincinnati vs. TAMPA BAY ROWDIES

JULY 14, 2018
NIPPERT STADIUM





MATCH PREVIEW
FC Cincinnati returns home to kick off its six-game USL homestand on Sat-
urday in the midst of a seven-game unbeaten run during which time FCC is 
4-0-3. The club’s longest USL undefeated run was 12 games in the first half 
of the 2016 season (7-0-5). Since June 2, the FCC goalkeepers have allowed 
just six goals in seven USL games in June and have posted four shutouts 
in league play – and five overall. Cincy brings a 201-minute home shutout 
streak into tonight’s game.
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FC CINCINNATI
Head Coach: Alan Koch
Assistant Coach: Yoann Damet 
Goalkeeping Coach: Jack Stern 
Assistant Coach: Austin Berry

Pronunciation Guide: 
2 Matt Bahner	 BAY-ner
5 Nazmi Albadawi	 NAHZ-me all-bah-DOW-ee
7 Russell Cicerone	 sis-er-ROAN-ee
11 Danni König	 Danny KUH-neg
14 Lance Laing	 LANG
20 Jimmy McLaughlin	 muh-GLOCK-lin
21 Dekel Keinan	 DEH-kel kay-NAAN
24 Emmanuel Ledesma	 le-DEZ-ma
32 Justin Hoyte	 HOYT
51 Sem de Wit	 SEM da VIT
92 Daniel Haber	 HAY-burr
HC Alan Koch	 KAW-ch
AC Yoann Damet	 YO-ahn DAH-meh

#      NAME	                         POS           HT         WT    Age
1        
2        
3        
4        
5         
6        
7        
8
9         
10       
11       
13
14
16
17
18
20
20
21
23
29
32
45
51

Evan Newton
Matt Bahner 
Forrest Lasso
Tyler Gibson
Nazmi Albadawi
Kenney Walker
Russell Cicerone
Will Seymore
Tomi Ameobi
Emery Welshman
Danni König
Michael Lahoud
Lance Laing
Richie Ryan
Mark Village
Spencer Richey
Corben Bone
Jimmy McLaughlin
Dekel Keinan
Blake Smith
Paddy Barrett
Justin Hoyte
Emmanuel Ledesma
Sem De Wit

GK
D
D
MF
MF
MF
F
MF
F
F
F
MF
MF
MF
GK
GK
MF
MF
D
D
D
D
MF
D

6’2
6’0
6’6
5’9
5’11
5’9
5’11
6’1
6’3
5’11
6’2
5’8
6’1
5’10
6’1
6’2
5’9
5’8
6’1
5’9
6’0
5’10
5’11
6’1

185
175
210
155
167
170
170
180
185
180
170
162
185
164
185
190
150
150
179
150
198
165
170
183

30
26
24
26
26
27
23
25
29
26
30
31
29
33
26
25
28
24
33
27
24
32
29
22
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Tampa bay rowdies
Head Coach: Neill Collins
Asssistant Coach: Stuart Dobson
Asssistant Coach: Cheyne Roberts
Strength/Conditioning Coach: Blaine Bott 

#      NAME	                         POS           HT         WT    Age
1
2
5
7
8
9
10
11
13
14
15
16
17
19
20
21
23
25
26
28
29
50
56
88

Cody Mizell
Kyle Curinga
David Najem
Junior Flemmings
Jochen Graf
Alex Morrell
Georgi Hristov
Leo Fernandes
Sebastian Guenzatti
Leon Taylor
Zac Portillos
Max Lachowecki
Tamika Mkandawire
Matias Reynares
Martin Vingaard
Ivan Magalhães
Michael Nanchoff
Lance Rozeboom
Joe Cole
Afrim Taku
Dominic Oduro
Akira Fitzgerald
Stefano Bonomo
Kwadwo Poku

 

GK
D
D
M
F
M
F
M
F
F
D
D
D
GK
M
D
M
M
M
M
M
GK
F
M

6’1
6’1
5’9
5’11
5’11
5’7
6’0
6’1
5’10
6’3
5’9
5’10
6’2
6’1
5’11
6’1
5’8
6’1
5’9
5’11
5’5
5’11
6’2
6’1

185
175
157
159
178
140
177
175
167
179
155
160
180
180
154
180
150
175
168
170
165
163
170
185

26
24
26
22
28
24
33
26
27
25
26
26
35
19
33
24
29
29
36
28
23
30
25
26
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The Rowdies are coming off a 2-1 loss at home to Louisville City FC last week-
end, their second home loss in three matches. A few new faces could appear for 
the Rowdies this weekend in midfielder Kwadwo Poku and defender Kyle Por-
ter. Poku signed with Tampa Bay on June 26 from FC Anzhi Makhachkala in the 
Russian Premier League, but was not eligible to play until the transfer window 
opened on July 10. Poku previously played for Miami FC, New York City FC and 
the Atlanta Silverbacks. Porter signed with the Rowdies this week after being 
released from Ottawa Fury FC. Porter made 12 appearances for Tampa Bay in 
2017. Tampa Bay is 2-5-1 on the road this season, but has been trending up in 
recent road trips, with four points from their last two away games. 

tampa bay rowdies
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VS.
LOUL VS.

NSHD VS.
CLTDW VS.

TOR L VS.
PEN

2018 Season: 6-7-4  (22 points), 11TH place, easterN confernce



From 

our family 

to yours. 

For more fun 
visit the UDF



https://www.facebook.com/SkylineChili/
https://twitter.com/skyline_chili?lang=en
https://www.instagram.com/officialskylinechili/?hl=en
https://www.skylinechili.com/locations.php


1

4

2

5

3

6
TYLER GIBSON

MIDFIELDER
NAZMI ALBADAWI

MIDFIELDER
KENNEY WALKER

MIDFIELDER

EVAN NEWTON
GOALKEEPER

MATT BAHNER
DEFENDER

FORREST LASSO
DEFENDER 



7

10

8

11

9

1413

RUSSELL CICERONE
FORWARD

EMERY WELSHMAN
FORWARD

DANNI KÖNIG
FORWARD

LANCE LAING
MIDFIELDER

Michael Lahoud
MIDFIELDER

WILL SEYMORE 
MIDFIELDER

TOMI AMEOBI 
FORWARD



16

19

17

20

18

14
LANCE LAING
MIDFIELDER

CORBEN BONE
MIDFIELDER

JIMMY McLAUGHLIN
MIDFIELDER

RICHIE RYAN
MIDFIELDER

MARK VILLAGE
GOALKEEPER

SPENCER RICHEY
GOALKEEPER 



C H A L L E N G I N GE N G A G I N G F U N

SINCE 1986F I N D  F U L F I L L I N G  W O R K
I N  A N  E M P O W E R I N G  E N V I R O N M E N T

APPLY TODAY
www.BestJobsInCincy.com

F O L L O W  U S  O N  S O C I A L  
@ K I N G S G A T E L O G S T X
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32 45

29
PADDY BARRETT

DEFENDER
BLAKE SMITH

DEFENDER

JUSTIN HOYTE
DEFENDER

EMMANUEL LEDESMA
MIDFIELDER

ESEM DE WIT
DEFENDER

51

21
DEKEL KEINAN

DEFENDER



To apply for the Electrical Apprenticeship Program
call 513-281-6924 or go to www.electricaltc.org

IBEW LOCAL 212
www.local212.com www.ctineca.org

Archiable Electric Company     ...................................................................      513-621-1307
Automated Controls & Power     ................................................................. 513-738-3840
B & J Electrical Company     ....................................................................... 513-351-7100
Banta Electrical Contractors     .................................................................... 513-353-4446
Chapel Electric Co.     .................................................................................. 937-222-2290
Cincy Electrical Solutions     ....................................................................... 513-237-7681
DeBra-Kuempel     ...................................................................................... 513-271-6500
Delta Electrical Contractors     ................................................................... 513-421-7744
E.S.I.     ....................................................................................................... 513-454-3741
Electrical Certification     ........................................................................... 513-662-7500
Elite Electrical Construction     .................................................................. 502-779-0606
Gerke Electric     ........................................................................................ 513-641-5385
Ginter Electric Contractors     .................................................................... 859-282-5020
Glenwood Electric, Inc.     ......................................................................... 859-485-3700
High Voltage Maintenance     .................................................................... 937-278-0811
Hilvert & Pope Electric     ......................................................................... 513-825-7685
Hollstegge Electric     ................................................................................ 513-648-9300
Indrolect Electric     ................................................................................... 513-821-4788
J & L Electric     ......................................................................................... 812-654-2187
Kastle Technologies     ............................................................................... 513-360-2901
Kathman Electric     .................................................................................... 513-353-3365
Lake Erie Electric     ................................................................................... 937-743-1220
M.J. Adams Electrical     ............................................................................ 513-741-1164
Mayers Electric     ...................................................................................... 513-272-2900
M-Pact Corporation     ............................................................................... 513-679-2023
Paff Electric     ........................................................................................... 513-451-1061
Phasor Electrical Services     ...................................................................... 513-347-3500
Pro Lighting & Solar     .............................................................................. 513-378-2535
Riverside Electric     ................................................................................... 513-936-0100
SECO Electric     ........................................................................................ 859-491-2984
Sidewinder Electric     ................................................................................ 937-289-9040
T.J. Williams Electric     ............................................................................. 513-738-5366
Task Force Power     ................................................................................... 513-623-6290
TPL Technical Services     .......................................................................... 513-941-9260
Troy Electric     ............................................................................................ 513-738-4145
United Electric   ........................................................................................... 513-542-6002
USI, Inc. .................................................................................................. 513-490-6412
ZW Telecom     ............................................................................................     859-630-0627



SEM DE WIT
DEFENDER

YD

JS

AK

AB

alan koch
HEAD COACH

Yoann DumEt
ASSISTANT COACH

Jack Stern
GOALKEEPER COACH

Austin Berry
ASSISTANT COACH





nippert STADIUM
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/FCCINCINNATI



WWW.USLSOCCER.COM

GET READY

MORE RIVALRIES, MORE THRILLS, 

 MORE STARS, MORE USL



2018 SCHEDULE 
DATE	 DAY	 OPPONENT			   LOCATION		  TIME/RESULT
3/17	 Sat.	 at Charleston Battery		  MUSC Health Stadium	 W, 1-0
3/31	 Sat.	 at Indy Eleven		  Lucas Oil Stadium	 W, 1-0
4/7	 SAT.	 LOUISVILLE CITY FC		  NIPPERT STADIUM	 L, 0-1	
4/15	 Sun.	 at Bethlehem Steel FC		  Goodman Stadium	 D, 1-1
4/21	 SAT.	 PITTSBURGH RIVERHOUNDS	 NIPPERT STADIUM	 D, 2-1
4/28	 Sat.	 at Ottawa Fury		  TD Place		  W, 3-0
5/2	 Wed.	 at Indy Eleven		  Lucas Oil Stadium	 W, 3-2
5/5	 SAT.	 ATLANTA UNITED 2		  NIPPERT STADIUM	 W, 4-2
5/12	 Sat.	 at Charlotte Independence	 Sportsplex at Matthews	 L, 1-4
5/19	 SAT.	 NORTH CAROLINA FC		  NIPPERT STADIUM	 W, 4-1
5/26	 SAT.	 LOUISVILLE CITY FC		  NIPPERT STADIUM	 L, 0-2
6/2	 Sat.	 at New York Red Bulls II		 RED BULL ARENA	 W, 2-1
6/9	 Sat.	 at North Carolina FC		  WakeMed Soccer Park	 W, 2-0
6/13	 WED.	 BETHLEHEM STEEL FC		  NIPPERT STADIUM	 D, 2-2
6/16	 SAT.	 RICHMOND KICKERS		  NIPPERT STADIUM	 W, 4-0
6/27	 Wed.	 at Toronto FC II		  BMO Field		  D, 3-3
6/30	 SAT.	 OTTAWA FURY FC		  NIPPERT STADIUM	 W, 2-0
7/7	 Sat.	 at Nashville SC		  First Tennessee Park	 D, 0-0
7/14	 SAT.	 TAMPA BAY ROWDIES		  NIPPERT STADIUM	 7:30 PM
7/18	 WED.	 CHARLOTTE INDEPENDENCE	 NIPPERT STADIUM	 7:30 PM
7/21	 SAT.	 NEW YORK RED BULLS II		  NIPPERT STADIUM	 7:30 PM
8/4	 SAT.	 NASHVILLE SC		  NIPPERT STADIUM	 7:30 PM
8/12	 SUN.	 PENN SC			   NIPPERT STADIUM	 6:00 PM
8/18	 SAT.	 CHARLESTON BATTERY		  NIPPERT STADIUM	 7:30 PM
8/22	 Wed.	 at Atlanta United 2		  Coolray Field	 7:00 PM
8/25	 Sat.	 at Tampa Bay Rowdies		  Al Lang Stadium	 7:30 PM
9/1	 SAT.	 PITTSBURGH RIVERHOUNDS	 NIPPERT STADIUM	 7:30 PM
9/8	 Sat.	 at Louisville City FC		  Louisville Slugger Field	 7:30 PM
9/16	 SUN.	 TORONTO FC II		  NIPPERT STADIUM	 4:30 PM
9/22	 Sat.	 at Penn FC			   FNB Field		  7:00 PM
9/26	 Wed.	 at Richmond Kickers		  City Stadium	 7:00 PM
9/29	 SAT.	 INDY ELEVEN			  NIPPERT STADIUM	 7:30 PM
10/6	 Sat.	 at Pittsburgh Riverhounds	 Highmark Stadium	 7:00 PM
10/13	 Sat.	 at Nashville SC		  First Tennessee Park	 2:00 PM
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Goodbye IOUs. 

Hello U.

The U app by BB&T offers an easy, fast and safe way to send money 
to almost anyone within minutes. Whether you owe your cat sitter or 
your cousin, BB&T together with Zelle® makes it easy to pay your 
friends back fast - so they stay your friends.

Mobile carrier’s message and data rates may apply. Mobile numbers may need to be enrolled with Zelle 
before they can be used with the service.
Transactions typically occur within minutes between enrolled users. If a recipient is not enrolled with Zelle, 
it could take one to three business days to receive the money once the enrollment is completed.
You must have a bank account in the U.S. to use Zelle.
Branch Banking and Trust Company is a Member FDIC and an Equal Housing Lender.  
Zelle and the Zelle related marks are wholly owned by Early Warning Services, LLC and are used herein 
under license.



Catch all the away games at FC Cincinnati’s Pub Partners! Enjoy a pint 
and catch a match with other FCC fans. Many pub partners also offer 
special pricing for those wearing club gear on match day!

PUB Partners
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Bucket Heads

Second Place

Mecklenburg Gardens

MIO’s Pizzria Pub of Clifton christian Moerlein

Molly Malone’s

Rhinehaus

Maloneys



SAVE TIME SHOP ONLINE!

Kroger.com 
or download our delivery app.

NEW
2-HOUR
DELIVERY!



The club is pleaesd to partner with youth soccer programs in the greater Cincinnati area 
for out Tickets Sales Giveback Program. Earn money back for youth soccer program each 
time you attend a FC Cincinnati match! Visit FCCincinnati.com/youth-soccer or call 513-
977-KICK for more information about the program and to sign-up today.

YOUTH SOCCER
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ice cream 

We make 

so you can make

memories.



NEXT HOME MATCH:

wednesday
july 18th

charlotte independence
8:00 PM

Tickets available:
513-977-KICK

FCCincinnati.com/tickets
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#jointhemarch#jointhemarch#jointhemarch

/FCCINCINNATI

Follow The 	    &




